Edgar Filing: HollyFrontier Corp - Form 8-K

HollyFrontier Corp Form 8-K

March 26, 2014

UNITED STATES		
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE O	COMMISSION	
Washington, D.C. 20549		
FORM 8-K		
CURRENT REPORT		
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of th	e	
Securities Exchange Act of 1934		
Date of Report (Date of Earliest Eve	nt Reported):	
March 26, 2014 (March 26, 2014)		
HOLLYFRONTIER CORPORATION	ON	
(Exact name of registrant as specifie		
Delaware	001-03876	75-1056913
(State of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)
2828 N. Harwood, Suite 1300, Dalla (Address of Principal Executive Off		,
(214) 871-3555		
(Registrant's telephone number, incl	uding area code)	
Check the appropriate box below if the registrant under any of the follow	· ·	nultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
	ant to Rule 425 under the Securities A Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act	
[ ] Pre-commencement communicated 240.14d-2(b))	ations pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under	er the Exchange Act (17 CFR
[ ] Pre-commencement communicated 240.13e-4(c))	ations pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) unde	er the Exchange Act (17 CFR

## Edgar Filing: HollyFrontier Corp - Form 8-K

### Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On March 26, 2014, HollyFrontier Corporation (the "Corporation") issued a press release announcing (a) its plans to enter the mid-continent asphalt business, and (b) that in conjunction therewith, a subsidiary of the Corporation entered into a long term lease with NuStar Logistics, L.P. ("NuStar") for NuStar's Port of Catoosa asphalt terminal. A copy of the Company's press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and incorporated in this Item 7.01 in its entirety. The information contained in, or incorporated into, this Item 7.01 is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference to such filing.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No. Description

Press Release of the Corporation issued March 26, 2014.\*

\* Furnished herewith.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

#### HOLLYFRONTIER CORPORATION

By: /s/ Douglas S. Aron Name: Douglas S. Aron

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

Date: March 26, 2014

# Edgar Filing: HollyFrontier Corp - Form 8-K

# **EXHIBIT INDEX**

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Press Release of the Corporation issued March 26, 2014.\*

<sup>\*</sup> Furnished herewith.